TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intermolecular, Inc.		01/27/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merck KGaA
Street Address:	Frankfurter Str. 250
City:	Darmstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293
Entity Type:	Kommanditgesellschaft Auf Aktien (Kgaa): GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3298962	INTERMOLECULAR
Registration Number:	3336077	INTERMOLECULAR
Registration Number:	3294801	INTERMOLECULAR
Registration Number:	3596559	INTERMOLECULAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122925390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com **EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2520**

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: **EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP Address Line 1:** 60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2520**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Wright
SIGNATURE:	/William C. Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2020
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Intermolecular Assignment#pag	e1.tif
source=Intermolecular Assignment#pag	e2.tif
source=Intermolecular Assignment#pag	e3.tif
source=Intermolecular Assignment#pag	e4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intermolecular, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with a place of business at 3011 North First Street San Jose CALIFORNIA 95134 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademarks in the United States (hereinafter "TERRITORY");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (hereinafter "MARKS") throughout the United States to Merck KGaA, organized under the laws of Germany, with a place of business at Frankfurter Str. 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS throughout the TERRITORY;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms any previous assignments to ASSIGNEE, and to the extent that it has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, all right, title, and interest in and to the MARKS throughout the TERRITORY, each of the registrations therefor listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Trademark Assignment, ASSIGNOR has not otherwise assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Trademark Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE'S rights in the MARKS in the TERRITORY, including but not limited to further assignments.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment.

	Intermolecular, Inc.
	By: Casper Laurens was Clinica
	Title: President
	Date: 61 - 27 - 2020
STATE OF <u>Colobration</u> :	***
COUNTY OF	
	2 Const
	; before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of
Janko classos State of	, personally appeared
	, to me known to be the person described in and
	strument as a free act and deed, and who also represented
that he is authorized to execute the same.	honomisto det mai hand and and the date and are a fact at
written.	hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above
written.	
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Merck KGaA
	i.v.
	By: Vahe Movsisyan
	Title:
	Date:
	i.v. WYA
	By: Asya Avagyan
	Title:
	Date:

KEN S. CHANG
COMM. #2159996
Notary Public - California &
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires July 16, 2020 P

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the trushfushess, accuracy, or validity of that document.

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

SCHEDULE A TO THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MARK	Country	Application No.	Application	Registration	Registration
			Date	No.	Date
INTERMOLECULAR	SN	78573252	23-02-2005	3298962	25-09-2007
INTERMOLECULAR	SO	78563644	09-02-2005	3336077	13-11-2007
INTERMOLECULAR	SO	78573090	23-02-2005	3294801	18-09-2007
INTERMOLECULAR	Sn	78573310	23-02-2005	3596559	24-03-2009

Nummer 1361 der Urkundenrolle für 2019 (A) No. 1361 of the Registry of Deeds for 2019 (A)

Hiermit beglaubige ich, dass die Unterschriften auf vorstehendem Dokument in meinem Beisein vollzogen wurden von: Hereby I certify that the foregoing document was signed in my presence by:

1. Frau Asya Avagyan, geboren am 17.01.1988, mir persönlich bekannt, 1. Mrs. Asya Avagyan, born on 17th day of January 1988, personally known to me,

 Herrn Vahe Movsisyan, geboren am 25.05.1984, mir persönlich bekannt, 2. Mr. Vahe Movsisyan, born on 25th day of May 1984, personally known to me,

beide geschäftsansässig: Frankfurter Straße 250, \$293 Darmstadt.

business address of both: Frankfurter Straße 250, 64293 Darmstadt.

Der Notar fragte die Erschienenen nach oner Vorbefassung im Sinne von § Abs. 1 Nr. 7 BeurkG. Sie wurde on den Erschienenen verneint.

The notary public asked the appeared whether he or any member of his firm had acted in the matter which is the subject of this instrument, except in a notarial matter. The appeared denied.

Darmstadt, 16th day M December 2019

Dr. Wulf Albach, Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 02/10/2020